
Village of Williamsville Officials

Office First Name Last Name Address City

Zip 

Code Phone Email Term Begins Term Ends Party

Appointed/Vacant Notes-Post 

4/25 Election

Clerk Karen Winger 51 Birch Ln. Williamsville 62693 (217) 566-3806, ext. 101 kwinger@williamsville.illinois.gov Not Elected Not Elected Not Elected

President Mark Esker 107 Lakeview Dr. Williamsville 62693 (217) 971-2636 esker1977@yahoo.com 2025 2029 Independent

Trustee Suzanne Bond 320 S. Vine Williamsville 62693 (217) 725-3387 bondsly@gmail.com 2025 2029* Independent Appt. 2025/2yr Term in 2027

Trustee Matt Bunger 216 E. Main St. Williamsville 62693 (217) 473-2690 mbbunger@yahoo.com 2025 2029 Independent

Trustee Dave Carter 7 Evergreen Court, PO Box 288 Williamsville 62693 (217) 566-2349 2023 2027 Independent

Trustee Patrick Gettleman 125 E. Main St., PO Box 376 Williamsville 62693 (217) 750-1077 pgettleman@yahoo.com 2023 2027 Independent

Trustee Ken Haycraft 308 E. Conrey Williamsville 62693 (217) 891-5819 k_haycraft@hotmail.com 2023* 2027 Independent Appointed 2025

Trustee John Swinford 107 Pinecrest Williamsville 62693 (217) 725-4269 jpswinford@gmail.com 2025 2029* Independent Appt. 2025/2yr Term in 2027

Updated 6/5/2025

mailto:kwinger@williamsville.illinois.gov
mailto:esker1977@yahoo.com
mailto:bondsly@gmail.com
mailto:pgettleman@yahoo.com
mailto:k_haycraft@hotmail.com
mailto:jpswinford@gmail.com

